and higher-than-foreseen national co-payments to

EU funded projects.

In 2020, the deficit is forecast to decrease further

to 1% of GDP. Revenues from EU funds are

assumed to decline by 0.5% of GDP. Tax revenues

are expected to continue increasing but at a lower

rate compared to 2019, following the measures

included in the Economy Protection Action Plan,

in particular the further cut of employers’ social

security contributions by 2 pps. Except for interest

spending, current expenditure growth is expected

to remain moderate, thus contributing to the deficit

reduction. The drop in public investment (by 1%

of GDP), following also a lower absorption of EU

funds, is only partly compensated by higher capital

transfers due to the increasing take-up of the

‘demography programme’. These projections

assume almost the full use of the substantially high

level of free reserves (1% of GDP) foreseen in the

budget. In 2021, the deficit is estimated to decrease

marginally, to 0.8% of GDP, under a no-policy-

change scenario. Budgetary risks stem from higher

expenditure related to public investments and the

measures in the ‘demography programme’, whose

take-up was higher than expected in 2019.

The structural deficit peaked in 2018 at 3.8% of

GDP and is estimated to improve by almost 2 ½

pps., reaching 1 ½% of GDP, over the forecast

horizon, as the positive output gap closes. The

debt-to-GDP ratio is expected to remain on a

downward path, falling from 70.2% in 2018 to

64.4% in 2021.

bn HUF Curr. prices % GDP 00-15 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

42661.8 100.0 2.2 2.2 4.3 5.1 4.6 2.8 2.8

20776.4 48.7 1.5 4.9 4.7 4.8 4.9 3.8 3.4

8404.5 19.7 2.0 0.7 2.4 0.9 0.3 0.6 0.8

10739.3 25.2 2.3 -10.6 18.7 17.1 17.0 2.1 2.6

4163.3 9.8 3.0 2.5 16.1 10.2 18.0 3.6 4.3

36236.5 84.9 8.7 3.8 6.9 4.3 5.1 4.0 4.6

34370.5 80.6 7.5 3.4 8.2 6.8 6.2 4.0 4.5

40952.1 96.0 2.3 4.3 2.8 5.1 4.8 2.9 2.9

1.8 0.2 6.5 6.4 6.7 2.6 2.6

-0.4 1.4 -1.8 0.4 -1.4 0.0 0.0

0.8 0.6 -0.5 -1.7 -0.6 0.2 0.2

0.3 3.7 1.9 2.4 1.9 0.2 0.0

8.0 5.1 4.2 3.7 3.4 3.4 3.4

6.2 2.4 7.0 6.2 7.8 6.5 6.4

4.3 4.0 4.5 3.4 5.0 3.8 3.5

-0.5 3.0 0.8 -1.0 0.8 0.1 0.5

10.6 11.9 11.4 11.6 12.3 12.2 12.1

4.8 1.0 3.7 4.5 4.2 3.7 3.0

4.8 0.4 2.4 2.9 3.4 3.1 3.0

-0.5 1.5 -0.3 -1.0 -0.1 0.3 0.0

-1.0 3.4 1.5 -1.3 -1.9 -1.5 -1.3

-4.0 4.7 2.3 -0.3 -1.2 -0.8 -0.7

-2.4 4.6 3.1 2.1 0.6 1.2 1.2

-4.9 -1.8 -2.4 -2.3 -1.8 -1.0 -0.8

-4.6 -2.1 -3.3 -3.8 -3.5 -2.1 -1.5

- -2.0 -3.7 -3.8 -3.3 -2.1 -1.5

68.2 75.5 72.9 70.2 68.2 66.7 64.4

GNI (GDP deflator)

Structural budget balance (d)

Saving rate of households (b)

Main features of country forecast - HUNGARY

Unemployment rate (a)

Gross fixed capital formation

Current-account balance (c)

Contribution to GDP growth:

General government gross debt (c)

GDP deflator

Compensation of employees / head

of which: equipment

Domestic demand

Harmonised index of consumer prices

Table II.24.1:

Net exports

Public Consumption

Trade balance (goods) (c)

Employment

Annual percentage change2018

GDP

Private Consumption

Exports (goods and services)

Net lending (+) or borrowing (-) vis-a-vis ROW (c)